Centre to Legacy Fund Work in the Community Cost Centre as these are to 

be paid from the Legacy Trust Fund.  

224 The second draft of the Precept and budget for 2026/2027 was reviewed. It 

was resolved to increase the contingency reserve to £71,200. This gave a 

Precept value of £103,259 (one hundred and three thousand two hundred and 

fifty-nine pounds).  It was resolved to recommend this to full council for their 

approval. 

225 Date of next meeting – Monday 12th January 2026 at 6:15pm 

Chairman ………………………………………………………………………..  Date ……………………………………….. 

Preesall Town Council finance committee meeting 8th December 2025